

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).136 /2014

Complainant/ appellant : Shri Dulal Bora

Respondent : Director General of Police, Assam

Date of hearing : 22. 3.2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 22.3.2016

The petitioner Shri Dulal Bora is present. The Public Authority is represented by Shri Pradeep Kr. Rajbongshi, APS, Dy.S.P. in the office of the Director General of Police, Assam accompanied by Shri Paresh Borah, ASI of Police in Assam Police Headquarters. The Second Appeal petition dtd 9.12.13 is taken up for hearing in presence of both the parties.

The AIGP(A) & PIO of Assam Police Headquarters has submitted a written statement dtd 15.3.16 stating that required information in response to the petitioner's RTI application dtd 6.6.13 was furnished to him by the SPIO of SP, Golaghat vide letter dtd 18.7.13. The petitioner has also submitted a written statement that he has received the required information to his satisfaction.

The Second Appeal petition dtd 14.11.13 is therefore, disposed of.

Sd/(H. S. Das)
Chief Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).136/2014/

Dtd. 22.3.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO & AIGP(A) of Assam Police Headquarters, Ulubari, Guwahati-7 for information.
- 2. Shri Dulal Bora, Kainadhara, House No. 118, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission